

GAHC010228132023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5971/2023

GANESH CHOUDHURY
S/O- LATE KAMAKHYA CHOUDHURY, R/O- HOUSE NO. 8, TARINI BHANU
COMMERCIAL COMPLEX, NAKSHA BUILDING, MALIGAON CHARIALI,
DIST. KAMRUP(M), PIN- 781011, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, HOUSING AND
URBAN AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE JOINT SECRETARY

HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GHY-781006.

3:THE LEGAL REMEMBRANCER AND SECRETARY

JUDICIAL DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY-781006.

4:THE JOINT SECRETARY

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM
DISPUR
GHY-781006.

5:THE DIRECTOR OF TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING

ASSAM
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781006.

6:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
DRAINAGE AND SEWERAGE DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING
DISPUR
PIN- 781006.

7:PRANAB SARKAR
OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR
TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING
DISTRICT OFFICE - KOKRAJHAR
J.D. ROAD
NEAR SECRETARIAT
PIN- 783370

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. U K NAIR, Mr M U Ahmed,MR H K DAS,MR. M P SARMA,MR A CHAKRABORTY,MR A CHAKRABORTY,MS. L DAS,MR. M P SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, M M RAHMAN (r-7)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 27.08.2025

On the prayer of Mr. P. Nayak, learned standing counsel, PWD,
the matter stands adjourned and be on 15.09.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant